Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 04/05/18
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
AEC-Q200 Type
MT series
  RoHS
FEATURE
 Operating temperature: -55°C ~ +125°C
 A wide selection of sized is available (0201 to 1812)
 High capacitance in given case size
 Capacitor with lead-free and soft termination (pure Tin)
 AEC-Q200 qualified
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series MT Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor AEC-Q200 Type
(2) Size 0603 EIA size or footprint
0201, 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1808,
1812
(3) Dielectric XR XR: X7R CG: C0G
(4) Capacitance 471 471: 47x10
1
pF = 470pF 0.1pF ~ 1.8μF
(5) Tolerance K K: ±10% See Tolerance Reference Table Below
(6) Rated Voltage 101 101: 100VDC 10VDC ~ 1000VDC
DIMENSIONS
Size Inch
(mm)
L
(mm)
W
 (mm)
T
 (mm)
MB min
(mm)
0201 (0603) 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03
See
Thickness
Specification
Reference
Table
below
0.15±0.05
0402 (1005) 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.25+0.05/-0.10
0603 (1608) 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.15
0805 (2012) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.50±0.20
1206 (3216) 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.60±0.20
1210 (3225)
3.20±0.30
3.20±0.40*
2.50±0.30 0.75±0.35
1808 (4520) 4.50±0.40 2.00±0.25 0.75±0.35
1812 (4532) 4.50±0.40 3.20±0.30 0.75±0.35
Notes: * for ≥1kV
THICKNESS SPECIFICATION REFERENCE
Code Thickness (mm) Code Thickness (mm) Code Thickness (mm)
A 0.60 ± 0.10 I 1.25 ±0.20 Q 0.50 +0.02/-0.05
B 0.8 + 0.15/-0.10 J 1.15 ±0.15 R 3.10 ±0.30
C 1.25 ±0.10 K 0.50 ±0.20 S 0.80 ±0.07
D 1.40 ±0.15 L 0.30 ±0.03 T 0.85 ±0.10
E 1.60 ±0.20 M 0.95 ±0.10 U 0.50 ±0.10
F 2.00 ±0.20 N 0.50 ±0.05 V 0.20 ±0.02
G 2.50 ±0.30 O 3.50 ±0.20 X 0.80 ±0.10
H 2.80 ±0.30 P 1.60 +0.3/-0.10 Z 0.25 ±0.03
MT 0603 XR 471 K 101
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 04/05/18
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
AEC-Q200 Type
MT series
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE REFERENCE
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
A ±0.05 pF G ±2 % L 0%~10% Z -20%~80%
B ±0.10 pF H ±3 % M ±20 % X +10% ~ +20%
C ±0.25 pF I -10%~0% N -5%~10% - -
D ±0.50 pF J ±5 % P ±0.02 pF - -
F ±1 % K ±10 % Q ±0.03 pF - -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Item Characteristics Characteristics